
Manchester (3-6) -vs- DePauw (4-3)
3/8/2026 at Kokomo, Ind. (Championship Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: A. Cummings (1-0)
Loss: Nate Tencza (0-1)
Save: L. Diebold (1)
HBP: J. Todor, T. Bortone, L. Diebold, Jamison Lewis
PB: None
 
Start: 12 pm   Time: 2:54   Attendance: 75   Weather: 46 deg wind out to CF 10-15
Game notes:
- T. Bortone faced 6 batters in the 7th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Manchester 0 4 2 0 0 0 0 4 0 10 11 1
DePauw 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 9 13 0

Manchester 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
M. Horner lf 4 2 3 4 1 0 0
E. Schmidtendorff rf/c 5 0 1 2 0 1 1
J. Kennedy dh 5 0 0 0 0 2 1
C. Bortone 1b 4 1 0 0 0 1 2
M. Dierckman cf 4 3 3 0 1 0 0
A. Westfield ss 4 0 2 2 0 1 0
O. Ritchie 3b 4 2 0 0 0 1 1
M. Subler c 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
    C. Bailey ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    D. Massing rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
B. Kaler 2b 3 2 1 2 0 0 1
J. Todor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    T. Bortone p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    A. Cummings p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    L. Diebold p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 10 11 10 3 7 6

2B: E. Schmidtendorff (1); M. Dierckman (1); A. Westfield (1)
HR: M. Horner (1)
SH: A. Westfield (1)
SB: E. Schmidtendorff (1); C. Bortone (1); M. Dierckman (1)
CS: A. Westfield (1); M. Subler (1)
HBP: C. Bortone (1); O. Ritchie (1); B. Kaler (1)
E: C. Bortone (1)

DePauw 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Max Bond ss 5 1 2 2 0 0 0
Aidan Howard cf 5 2 3 2 0 0 1
Grady Johnson 3b 4 1 2 0 1 0 0
Zach O'Connell 1b 5 0 1 2 0 0 5
Louis Florida lf 4 1 2 1 1 2 0
Matt Pedersen dh 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
Connor Osborne rf 5 1 1 0 0 2 2
Bryson Dorsey c 3 1 0 0 0 0 4
    Nolan Whitehead ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Jack Murray pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tyler Walkey 2b 2 2 1 1 2 1 0
Jamison Lewis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nate Tencza p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Charlie Hawk p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 9 13 8 4 7 13

2B: Max Bond (1); Aidan Howard (2); Grady Johnson (1); Zach
O'Connell (1); Louis Florida (1); Tyler Walkey (1)
SH: Tyler Walkey (1)
SF: Max Bond (1)
SB: Tyler Walkey (1)
HBP: Aidan Howard (1); Grady Johnson (1); Zach O'Connell (1);
Matt Pedersen (1); Bryson Dorsey (1)

Manchester IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
J. Todor 5.0 4 3 2 1 2 0 0 2 0 18 22 7 6 83
T. Bortone 1.0 5 3 3 1 2 0 0 1 0 8 10 1 0 39
A. Cummings (W, 1-0) 1.1 3 3 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 7 9 2 1 34
L. Diebold (S, 1) 1.2 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 5 8 1 2 24
Totals 13 9 8 4 7 1 0 5 0 38 49 11 9 180

DePauw IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jamison Lewis 5.0 5 6 6 2 3 2 0 3 0 18 23 3 7 81
Nate Tencza (L, 0-1) 2.2 5 4 4 1 2 1 0 0 0 13 15 0 6 43
Charlie Hawk 1.1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 2 18
Totals 11 10 10 3 7 3 0 3 0 36 43 3 15 142



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Manchester - Top of 1st MAN DPU
M. Horner singled to left field (1-1 BK). 0 0
M. Horner advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
E. Schmidten grounded out to 3b (1-2 KFB). 0 0
J. Kennedy struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBS). 0 0
C. Bortone grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 0 0

DePauw - Bottom of 1st MAN DPU
Bond singled up the middle (0-1 F). 0 0
Howard flied out to cf (2-1 BBK). 0 0
G. Johnson flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 0 0
O'Connell lined out to cf. 0 0

Manchester - Top of 2nd MAN DPU
M. Dierckman singled to right field (0-0). 0 0
A. Westfield flied out to cf (1-1 BS). 0 0
M. Dierckman advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
O. Ritchie hit by pitch (3-2 BBKBK). 0 0
M. Subler struck out swinging (2-2 BBKSFFS). 0 0
B. Kaler hit by pitch (0-1 K); O. Ritchie advanced to second; M. Dierckman advanced to third. 0 0
M. Horner homered to left center, 4 RBI (1-0 B); B. Kaler scored; O. Ritchie scored; M. Dierckman scored. 4 0
Relay throw at second not fielded allowing additional runner to score. 4 0
E. Schmidten grounded out to 3b (3-2 BBFKBF). 4 0

DePauw - Bottom of 2nd MAN DPU
Florida doubled down the rf line (3-2 KBBSB). 4 0
Pedersen hit by pitch (2-2 SBSBF). 4 0
C. Osborne reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Pedersen out at second ss to 2b; Florida advanced to third. 4 0
Dorsey hit by pitch (1-2 BFK); C. Osborne advanced to second. 4 0
Walkey walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Dorsey advanced to second; C. Osborne advanced to third; Florida scored. 4 1
Bond flied out to cf, SF, RBI (3-2 KBSBB); Walkey advanced to second; Dorsey advanced to third, scored on
an error by 1b, unearned; C. Osborne scored. 4 3
Howard flied out to cf (1-2 BKF). 4 3

Manchester - Top of 3rd MAN DPU
J. Kennedy grounded out to 2b (0-0). 4 3
C. Bortone hit by pitch (0-0). 4 3
M. Dierckman walked (3-1 BBKBB); C. Bortone advanced to second. 4 3
M. Dierckman stole second; C. Bortone stole third. 4 3
A. Westfield singled to right field, 2 RBI (1-2 FBSF); M. Dierckman scored; C. Bortone scored. 6 3
A. Westfield out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 6 3
O. Ritchie grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 6 3

DePauw - Bottom of 3rd MAN DPU
G. Johnson doubled to left center (1-0 B). 6 3
O'Connell grounded out to 3b (2-2 BFFFB). 6 3
Florida struck out swinging (3-2 FBFBBS). 6 3
Pedersen grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 6 3

Manchester - Top of 4th MAN DPU
M. Subler walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 3
B. Kaler flied out to cf (2-2 KFBB). 6 3



M. Horner singled to left field (0-0); M. Subler advanced to second. 6 3
M. Horner advanced to second; M. Subler out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 6 3
E. Schmidten struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 6 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

DePauw - Bottom of 4th MAN DPU
C. Osborne grounded out to 2b (0-0). 6 3
Dorsey grounded out to 3b (2-2 KFBBFF). 6 3
Walkey struck out looking (1-2 KKFBFK). 6 3

Manchester - Top of 5th MAN DPU
J. Kennedy lined out to 2b (0-0). 6 3
C. Bortone out at first 1b to p (0-1 K). 6 3
M. Dierckman grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 6 3

DePauw - Bottom of 5th MAN DPU
Bond popped up to ss (0-0). 6 3
Howard doubled down the lf line (1-0 B). 6 3
G. Johnson lined out to ss (0-2 KSFFF). 6 3
O'Connell grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 6 3

Manchester - Top of 6th MAN DPU
Tencza to p for Lewis. 6 3
A. Westfield doubled to left center (2-1 KBB). 6 3
O. Ritchie struck out swinging (2-2 BSBFS). 6 3
M. Subler grounded out to ss (2-1 KBB); A. Westfield advanced to third. 6 3
B. Kaler grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 6 3

DePauw - Bottom of 6th MAN DPU
T. Bortone to p for J. Todor. 6 3
Florida struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 6 3
Pedersen struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 6 3
C. Osborne singled to right field (1-1 KB). 6 3
Dorsey lined out to ss (1-1 BF). 6 3

Manchester - Top of 7th MAN DPU
M. Horner walked (3-1 BKBBB). 6 3
E. Schmidten reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KK); M. Horner out at second 1b to ss. 6 3
E. Schmidten stole second. 6 3
J. Kennedy struck out looking, out at first c to 1b (3-2 BFSBBK). 6 3
E. Schmidten advanced to third on a wild pitch. 6 3
C. Bortone grounded out to ss (1-1 FB). 6 3

DePauw - Bottom of 7th MAN DPU
Walkey walked (3-2 KBBBKB). 6 3
Walkey stole second. 6 3
Bond doubled to right center, RBI (2-2 BBKF); Walkey scored. 6 4
Howard singled up the middle, RBI (2-0 BB); Bond scored. 6 5
G. Johnson singled to third base, bunt (0-0); Howard advanced to second. 6 5
O'Connell hit by pitch (3-2 BBKKB); G. Johnson advanced to second; Howard advanced to third. 6 5
Florida singled to shortstop, RBI (3-1 BBKB); O'Connell advanced to second; G. Johnson advanced to third;
Howard scored. 6 6
A. Cummings to p for T. Bortone. 6 6
Pedersen infield fly to 3b (3-2 BBBKS). 6 6



C. Osborne struck out swinging (2-2 SBBFS). 6 6
Dorsey flied out to rf (0-0). 6 6

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Manchester - Top of 8th MAN DPU
M. Dierckman doubled to center field (0-1 S). 6 6
A. Westfield out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); M. Dierckman advanced to third. 6 6
O. Ritchie reached on a fielder's choice to first base. 6 6
C. Bailey pinch hit for M. Subler. 6 6
C. Bailey singled to first base, bunt (0-1 S); O. Ritchie advanced to second. 6 6
B. Kaler singled up the middle, advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI (0-0); C. Bailey advanced to third;
O. Ritchie scored; M. Dierckman scored. 8 6
M. Horner reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 S); B. Kaler advanced to third; C. Bailey out at home ss to c. 8 6
E. Schmidten doubled down the lf line, advanced to third on the throw, 2 RBI (0-0); M. Horner scored; B.
Kaler scored. 10 6
Ch. Hawk to p for Tencza. 10 6
J. Kennedy grounded out to ss (2-1 BKB). 10 6

DePauw - Bottom of 8th MAN DPU
E. Schmidten to c. 10 6
D. Massing to rf for C. Bailey. 10 6
Walkey doubled to right center (0-2 FK). 10 6
Bond out at first 1b to p (0-0); Walkey advanced to third. 10 6
Howard doubled to center field, RBI (0-0); Walkey scored. 10 7
G. Johnson walked (3-0 BBBB). 10 7
G. Johnson advanced to second; Howard advanced to third on a wild pitch. 10 7
O'Connell doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI (3-2 BKKBFFB); G. Johnson scored; Howard scored. 10 9
Florida walked (3-0 BBBB). 10 9
L. Diebold to p for A. Cummings. 10 9
Pedersen struck out swinging (3-2 BSBSBS). 10 9
C. Osborne struck out swinging (2-2 BSBFS). 10 9

Manchester - Top of 9th MAN DPU
C. Bortone struck out swinging (3-2 FFBBBS). 10 9
M. Dierckman singled down the rf line (1-0 B). 10 9
A. Westfield struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS). 10 9
O. Ritchie grounded out to p (0-0). 10 9

DePauw - Bottom of 9th MAN DPU
Whitehead pinch hit for Dorsey. 10 9
Whitehead singled to right center (0-1 F). 10 9
Murray pinch ran for Whitehead. 10 9
Walkey grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); Murray advanced to second. 10 9
Bond flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 10 9
Howard hit by pitch (1-0 B). 10 9
G. Johnson hit by pitch (1-0 B); Howard advanced to second; Murray advanced to third. 10 9
O'Connell reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); G. Johnson out at second ss to 2b. 10 9


